RESOLUTION NO.	RESOLUTION	NO.
----------------	------------	-----

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED "USE AGREEMENT" BETWEEN THE CITY OF KEY WEST AND AMERICAN CRUISE LINES, INC. FOR USE OF THE MALLORY T-PIER FOR A PERIOD OF 10 YEARS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS UPON CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 22-073, the City Commission directed that only smaller capacity ships be allowed to dock at the Mallory T-Pier; and

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 23-279 the City Commission approved a "Res. 22-073 Compliant Ship Fee Letter," setting forth fees to be paid by smaller capacity ships calling at Mallory T-Pier; and

WHERAS, American Cruise Lines ships meet the size and passenger limits specified in Resolution 22-073, and American Cruise Lines wants to call on Key West at the Mallory T-Pier; and

WHEREAS, ships calling on the Mallory T-Pier will have a positive economic impact on the City and on local businesses; and

WHEREAS, a "Use Agreement" with a term of 10-years, between the City and American Cruise Lines would allow the City, local businesses, and the cruise line to plan itineraries and longer-term investments; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached "Use Agreement" between the City
and American Cruise Lines, Inc. for port calls at the Mallory T-Pier
is hereby approved.
Section 2: That the City Manager is authorized to execute
any related documents, upon consent of the City Attorney.
Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the
signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this
, day of, 2024.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the Commission
onday of, 2024.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2024.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Lissette Carey
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR
ATTEST:
KERI O'BRIEN CITY CLERK